NORTH MAC COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #34

Regular Board of Education Meeting

North Mac High School Media Center

231 West Fortune Street, Virden, IL 6:30 p.m. – June 2, 2022

1. Call to Order – Roll Call

Present: Alexander, Christopher, Kirk, Spann, Watson, Hays

Absent: Nichols

Also Present - Brian Carman

- 2. Pledge of Allegiance led by President Hays
- Public Comment None
- 4. Motion was made by Christopher, seconded by Watson to adjourn to closed session for the purpose of discussing the appointment and employment of personnel. Yea Votes: Alexander, Christopher, Kirk, Spann, Watson, Hays

Motion was made by Christopher, seconded by Alexander to return to open session at 7:28 pm. Yea Votes: Alexander, Christopher, Kirk, Spann, Watson, Hays

5. Motion was made by Alexander, seconded by Watson to approve the consent agenda as presented. Yea Votes: Alexander, Christopher, Kirk, Spann, Watson, Hays

*Consent Agenda (ALL ITEMS ITALICIZED AND IN BOLD) Employment of Personnel**

- *5.1 Approve Chris Hatalla as HS Baseball Head Coach
- *5.2 Approve Doug Little as HS Baseball Assistant Coach
- *5.3 Approve Gary Etter as HS Boys Basketball Assistant Coach
- *5.4 Approve Dan Bowman as HS Football Assistant Coach
- *5.5 Approve Taten Musso as HS Golf Head Coach
- *5.6 Approve Paul Selhime as HS Boys Soccer Assistant Coach
- *5.7 Approve Paul Selhime as HS Girls Soccer Assistant Coach
- *5.8 Approve Marshall Pressler as HS Softball Head Coach
- *5.9 Approve Paul Patterson as HS Softball Assistant Coach
- *5.10 Approve Nathan Wise as HS Track Assistant Coach
- *5.11 Approve Jen Berle as HS Cheer Sponsor
- *5.12 Approve Ryan Leonard as Volunteer High School Football Coach
- *5.13 Approve Ami Barr as Volunteer High School Cheer Sponsor
- *5.14 Approve Jay McCready as Volunteer Assistant HS Football Coach
- *5.15 Approve Alex Barnes as MS Baseball Coach
- *5.16 Approve Administrative Contract with Brian Carman as High School Athletic & Activities Director

**Note: Final employment of all new employees is contingent on the successful completion of a criminal background check.

6. Motion was made by Kirk, seconded by Spann to adjourn at 7:30 pm. Yea Votes: Alexander, Christopher, Kirk, Spann, Watson, Hays